Date

20/03/2022 Brokers Companies

20/03/2022
20/03/2022
20/03/2022
20/03/2022
20/03/2022

Insider Type

PCMA
Listed Companies
Listed Companies

Listed Companies
PCMA

Name

sla daa) dlae a0
aa pala 3 e 4y e
Wataniya Securities (Awraq)
Mohammad Mahmoud Yuosef Masrouji
Jamal Sodqi Sadeq Hurani
L8 aale pal Hue

Symbol

PALTEL
PALTEL
PALTEL
JPH
PIIC
PALTEL

Transaction
Type
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy

Volume

1,000
1,000
6,000
5,000
2,615
500

Relation

Wife of Employee - Target Jordan Palestine Securities
Daughter of Employee - PCMA
Board Owned or Followed Company - PALESTINE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
Chairman of the Board - JERUSALEM PHARMACEUTICALS
Board Member - PALESTINE INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT
Mother of Employee - PCMA



