Date	Insider Type	Name	Symbol	Transaction Type	Volume	Relation
20/03/2022	Brokers Companies	مريم عبدالله احمد حلو	PALTEL	Buy	1,000	Wife of Employee - Target Jordan Palestine Securities
20/03/2022	PCMA	مارية مراد حلمي جدبة	PALTEL	Buy	1,000	Daughter of Employee - PCMA
20/03/2022	Listed Companies	Wataniya Securities (Awraq)	PALTEL	Buy	6,000	Board Owned or Followed Company - PALESTINE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
20/03/2022	Listed Companies	Mohammad Mahmoud Yuosef Masrouji	JPH	Buy	5,000	Chairman of the Board - JERUSALEM PHARMACEUTICALS
20/03/2022	Listed Companies	Jamal Sodqi Sadeq Hurani	PIIC	Buy	2,615	Board Member - PALESTINE INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT
20/03/2022	PCMA	عبير امين عاهد قاروط	PALTEL	Buy	500	Mother of Employee - PCMA